			<i>}\/_{}'</i>	
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6:00/2005) EC 1 6 2005 TDADE MARK	2-22-2005		Docket No.:	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEMARY TM05/REV03		NLY	695-44, 695-45	
Tab settings → → → TRACE ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tr.	03142093	original docum	nents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving	party(ies):	
Cradle Holdings, Inc.	Name: Erno Lasz	zlo, Inc.		
	Internal Address:	Third Floor		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: _1	12 West 57th S	treet	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi ☑ Corporation-State Delaware	n		State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10019</u>	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citi	izenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			<u>e</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			I States a demonstra	
Other	 If assignee is not domic designation is 	cilea in the United	l States, a domestic □ Yes 🔀 N	
-Execution Date: October 31, 2005	(Designations must be	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05	B. Trademark / Sei	with the United	gistration No.(s) this correspondence is being deposite States Postal Service as first class me	
A. Tradernark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05		with the United postpaid in an Patents, PO Bo	States Postal Service as first class members addressed to Commissioner x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
A. Tradernark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05 Additional number	rs Yes 🛭 No	with the United postpaid in an Patents, PO Bo on 12/14/0	States Postal Service as first class movelope addressed to Commissioner x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
A. Tradernark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05		with the United postpaid in an Patents, PO Bo on 12/14/10	States Postal Service as first class m invelope addressed to Commissioner ix 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature	
A. Tradernark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of ap registrations involv	with the United postpaid in an expansion patents. PO Bo on 12/14/0	States Postal Service as first class mervelope addressed to Commissioner x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature 2	
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs Yes 🗵 No 6. Total number of ap	with the United postpaid in an expansion patents. PO Bo on 12/14/0	States Postal Service as first class in investope addressed to Commissioner x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature 2	
A. Tradernark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Thomas Kammer	rs ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of ap registrations involv	with the United postpaid in an expansion patents. PO Bo on 12/14/0	States Postal Service as first class in investope addressed to Commissioner x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature 2	
A. Tradernark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Thomas Kammer	7. Total fee (37 CFR	with the United postpaid in an example on 12/14/0	States Postal Service as first class mervelope addressed to Commissioner x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature 2	
A. Tradernark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Thomas Kammer	7. Total fee (37 CFR	with the United postpaid in an example on 12/14/0	States Postal Service as first class in sinvelope addressed to Commissioner ix 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature 2 \$65.00	
A. Tradernark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Thomas Kammer Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR	with the United postpaid in an example on 12/14/0	States Postal Service as first class in anvelope addressed to Commissioner x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature 2	
A. Tradernark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Thomas Kammer Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike 21/2005 ECOOPER 00000183 78589723 FC:8521 40.00 OP	7. Total fee (37 CFR	with the United postpaid in an example on 12/14/0	States Postal Service as first class in anvelope addressed to Commissioner x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature 2	
A. Tradernark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Thomas Kammer Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike 21/2005 ECOOPER 00000183 78589723	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account no	with the United postpaid in an example on 12/14/0	States Postal Service as first class in sinvelope addressed to Commissioner ix 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature 2 \$65.00	
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Thomas Kammer Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike P1/2005 ECOOPER 00000183 78589723 FC:8521 40.00 OP 25.00 SPate: NY ZIP:: 11791	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account no	with the United postpaid in an example on 12/14/0	States Postal Service as first class in anvelope addressed to Commissioner x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature 2	
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Thomas Kammer Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike P1/2005 ECOOPER 00000183 78589723 FC:8521 40.00 OP 25.00 SPate: NY ZIP:: 11791	7. Total fee (37 CFR Section	with the United postpaid in an example on 12/14/0 on 12/14/0 on 12/14/0 oplications and ed:	States Postal Service as first class in sinvelope addressed to Commissioner x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 S. Signature 2 2 deposit account	
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 78/589,723 3/17/05 78/621,240 5/2/05 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Thomas Kammer Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike 21/2005 ECOUPER 00000183 78589723 FC:8521 FC:8521 FC:8522 F	7. Total fee (37 CFR Section	with the United postpaid in an example on 12/14/0 con	States Postal Service as first class in sinvelope addressed to Commissioner x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 S. Signature 2 2 deposit account	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CRADLE HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRADLE HOLDINGS, INC." TO "ERNO LASZLO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3460752 8100 050929674



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State 77 06

DATE: 11-15-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0633

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:36 PM 11/15/2005
FILED 01:27 PM 11/15/2005
SRV 050929674 - 3460752 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CRADLE HOLDINGS, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned, in order to amend the Certificate of Incorporation (the "<u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>") of Cradle Holdings, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1: The name of the Corporation is Cradle Holdings, Inc
- 2: The original certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 27, 2001. The Corporation filed a certificate of amendment to the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 6, 2002. The Corporation subsequently filed an amended and restated certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 28, 2002. The Corporation subsequently filed a second amended and restated certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 28, 2003.
- 3: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof, relating to the name of the Corporation, and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - "FIRST: The name of the corporation is Erno Laszlo, Inc. (the "Corporation")"
- 4: It is hereby certified that this amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and was authorized by the consent, in writing, setting forth the action so taken, signed by the holders of a majority of all of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 3 day of October, 2005

Laurent Bravard

Secretary

Doc #31163677 WPD

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0634